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China Touring Car Championship

| (%7 ; Chinaj

TOURING CAR CHAMPIONSHIP -

2023 H [E T RV B 55 =00k ENATHE W E RS 5

22 - 24 June 2023

B AR-TCR F[H & 71|35
TCREZY BEHE

AL E PR R %1% (3.238 km)

Classification on the best lap

Pos. No. Name Best Lap Class Inlap Laps Gap 1st Team Car Tires
1 55 ifkiE 1:48.735 FRO 1 2 . R HZERA Honda Civic TYPE R FL5 TCR MICHELIN
2 77 Jack YOUNG 1:48.761 PRO 1 6 0026 FHRRABER Honda Civie TYPE R FL5 TCR MICHELIN
3 7 EESH 1:49.671 PRO 8 8 0936 Hyundai N HYUNDAI ELANTRA N TCR MICHELIN
4 18 kIR 1:49.857 PRO 5 6 1.122  Z.SPEED N HYUNDAI ELANTRA N TCR MICHELIN
5 1 R 1:49.977 PRO 1 5 1242 FEHEBEISE LYNK & CO 03 TCR MICHELIN
6 36 kEE 1:50.007 PRO 1 3 1272 ERESSE LYNK & CO 03 TCR MICHELIN
7 66 BE 1:50.612 PRO 1 6 1.877 HRAEBZE Honda Civic TYPE R FL5 TCR MICHELIN
8 3 e 1:50.626 PRO 5 5 1.891 Hyundai N HYUNDAI ELANTRA N TCR MICHELIN
9 21 BEK 1:50.803 AM 1 5 2068 Fancy Yl LYNK & CO 03 TCR MICHELIN
10 92 kT 1:51.419 AM 1 5 2684  Fancy Y] LYNK & CO 03 TCR MICHELIN
11 17 e 1:51.572 PRO 2 6 2837  Z.SPEED N HYUNDAI ELANTRA N TCR MICHELIN
12 12 ¥HE 1:51.606 PRO 1 5 2871 EMEEINSE LYNK & CO 03 TCR MICHELIN
13 101 Max HART 1:51.738 PRO 6 7 3003 Z. SPEED N HYUNDAI ELANTRA N TCR MICHELIN
14 492 % 1:52.131 AM 1 5 3306 KBEYSR LYNK & CO 03 TCR MICHELIN
15 88 R{fu 1:52.765 PRO 1 6 4030 109 Racing HONDA CIVIC TYPE R FK7 TCR MICHELIN
16 51 RGMH 1:52.833 PRO 2 6 4098 326 Racing Team AUDI RS3 LMS TCR MICHELIN
17 22 {aRsk 1:53.000 PRO 5 5 4265 Hyundai N HYUNDAT ELANTRA N TCR MICHELIN
18 6 XX 1:53.978 AM 2 7 5243 REFB AUDI RS3 LMS TCR MICHELIN
19 111 ZH#E) 1:53.982 AM 1 5 5247  Z.SPEED Community HYUNDAI i30 N TCR MICHELIN
20 97 HEX 1:54.513 AM 1 5 5778  Z.SPEED Community HYUNDAI ELANTRA N TCR MICHELIN
21 96 JHERAE 1:54.982 AM 6 6 6247 EWEGYT Racing AUDI RS3 LMS TCR MICHELIN
22 65 #higie 1:55.588 AM 4 4 6.853  Fancy #EY| AUDI RS3 LMS TCR MICHELIN
23 521 £8F 1:55.611 AM 1 5 6876  Z.SPEED Community HYUNDAT ELANTRA N TCR MICHELIN
24 98 B 1:56.991 AM 1 § 8256 326 Racing Team AUDI RS3 LMS TCR SEQ MICHELIN
25 666 AR 1:57.393 AM 1 5 8658 KAZE AUDI RS3 LMS TCR MICHELIN
26 11 FR 1:57.657 AM 3 3 8922 326 Racing Team AUDI RS3 LMS TCR MICHELIN
27 127 R 1:58.764 AM 1 2 10.028 Norris Racing HONDA CIVIC TYPE R FK2 TCR MICHELIN
28 126 [EEME 1:58.791 AM 1 5 10.056 Norris Racing HONDA CIVIC TYPE R FK7 TCR MICHELIN
29 33 #MxE 2:00.547 AM 1 6 11812 IITEHER AUDI RS3 LMS TCR MICHELIN
30 37 An#E 2:00.939 AM 3 4 12204 E kSpark Racing HONDA CIVIC TYPE R FK2 TCR MICHELIN
31 72 A 2:01.378 AM 1 3 12643 BAS Racing HYUNDAT ELANTRA N TCR MICHELIN
32 25 {f#8 2:11.488 AM 1 1 22753 BAS Racing AUDI RS3 LMS TCR MICHELIN

Best Lap : 1:48.735 (107.2 km/h), (No.55) WFk#
W Wt 0D e
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China Touring Car Champlonship

TCRELD

TOURING CAR CHAMPIONSHIP [ )

2023 1 [E X A7 RV B IR 55— 4 il B MR WHT E R R E B

22 - 24 June 2023

B M-TCR hE AT WL E PR3 %1% (3.238 km)
TCRFE T BH% Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Lap time Total time
No. 55, it ik #, Pos. 1
1 11:33:49 [Ead [39505___ J18.115 3:48.516
2 11:35:38 41494 49.647 18.158 1:49.299 5:37.815
No. 77, Jack YOUNG, Pos. 2 _
1 11:33:48 [aT080___ T49.908 [17773 [1a8761 ] 3:47.568
2 11:35:39 41831 51.280 17.955 1:51.066 5:38.634
3 11:50:11 13:22.103  51.026 19.487 14:32.616 20:11.250
4 11:58:25 6:56.951  57.009 19.979 8:13.939 28:25.189
5 12:00:18 42.265 50.668 20.010 1:52.943 30:18.132
6 12:02:10 42.606 50.276 19.212 1:52.004 32:10.226
No. 7, B £ 4, Pos. 3
1 11:34:21 45539 50.622 18.385 1:54.546 4:20.585
2 11:36:09 42,356 49.470 16.368 PitIn 6:08.779
3 11:48:02 10:45.946  49.405 17.987 11:53.338 18:02.117
4 11:49:52 [a1354_ Ja9277 ]19.444 1:50.075 19:52.192
5 11:58:21 7:19.414  51.311 18.268 8:28.993 28:21.185
6 12:00:13 41.965 51.096 18.231 1:51,292 30:12.477
7 12:02:03 41,683 51.041 [[7310 1:50.634 32:03.111
8 12:03:53 41,783 49.478 18.410 [1:29.671 ] 3352782
No. 18, 7K ¥& %, Pos. 4
1 11:34:41 42.564 [35762_ ]18.265 1:50.591 4:40.797
2 11:49:07 13115677 50,541 19.954 14:26.172 19:06.969
3 11:58:03 7:46.971  49.953 19.301 8:56.225 28:03.194
4 11:50:54 41.941 40.886 18.575 1:50.402 29:53.596
5 12:01:44 [41878 J4os1s | EEN [1:49.857 ]  31:43453
6 12:03:35 42111 50.108 18.818 1:51.037 33:34.490
No. 1, ¥4, Pos. 5
1 11:35:06 49.799 18.238 5:05.565
2 11:48:47 12:25643  51.765 24,127 13:41.535 18:47.100
3 11:59:12 9:16.780  49.786 18.724 10:25.290 29:12.390
4 12:01:04 42.353 50.205 18.541 1:51.099 31:03.489
5 12:03:04 43.810 50.269 26.760 2:00.839 33:04.328
No. 36, #kE &, Pos. 6 _
1 11:59:51 42.007 [49:204 18.796 1:50.007 ] 2950724
2 12:01:42 42.243 50.184 18.495 1:50.922 31:41.646
3 12:03:34 [41987  ]s0.153 19.963 1:52.103 33:33.749

FELM

it EE ARJ? (2,:[2_
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China Touring Car Championship

TOUFRING CAR CHAMPIONSHIP

2023 T [HITAE G VR TR 55— 50 uh TR T R R R

22 - 24 June 2023

B R A-TCR I [EH & %)) %

WL E PR (3.238 km)

TCRZE ¥ HH% Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Lap time Total time
No. 66, & /%, Pos. 7 .
1 11:33:57 42.046 50.215 [18:351 [50612___ ] 3:57.288
2 11:35:48 [a1999 50.576 18.403 1:50.978 5:48.266
3 11:49:22 12:24.008  50.658 19.293 13:33.959 19:22.225
4 11:58:58 8:26.883  50.228 18.957 9:36.068 28:58.293
5 12:00:51 42.249 50.293 19.734 1:52.276 30:50.569
6 12:02:45 43.560 51,592 19.258 1:54.410 32:44.979
No. 3, B &1, Pos. 8
1 11:34:51 46.229 53.404 22.320 2:01.953 4:50.935
2 11:48:50 12:41646  51.926 25.174 13:58.746 18:49.681
3 11:58:29 8:27.224  51.268 20.798 9:39.290 28:28.971
4 12:00:20 42528 50.227 18.589 1:51.344 30:20.315
5 12:02:11 [22097 [50.122 [18:407 [1:50.626 ] 32:10.941
No. 21, % {#{8, Pos. 9
1 11:35:09 [42355 [50:505 [18143 [1:50.803 ] 5:08.648
2 11:48:56 12:33.122  51.918 22686 13:47.726 18:56.374
3 11:58:52 8:44675  51.594 19.237 9:55.506 28:51.880
4 12:00:48 43.471 51.921 20.846 1:56.238 30:48.118
5 12:02:47 45.380 53.724 19.601 1:58.705 32:46.823
No. 92, 47T, Pos. 10
1 11:35:35 [22429 50777 [18213 [1:51.419 | 5:34.400
2 11:49:01 12:10.315  51.445 25.238 13:26.998 19:01.398
3 11:58:46 831711  [50710 __ ]22.363 9:44.784 28:46.182
4 12:00:44 43.763 52.488 21.675 1:57.924 30:44.106
5 12:02:40 43.119 51.455 20.863 1:55.437 32:39.543
No. 17, # /M, Pos. 11
1 11:34:20 42.815 50.721 18.464 1:52.000 4:19.949
2 11:36:12 50.761 18.262 6:11.521
3 11:48:34 11:08.448  51.092 22.438 12:21.978 18:33.499
4 11:58:30 8:44.454  51.466 20.064 9:55.984 28:29.483
5 12:00:22 42.862 50.805 18.246 1:51.913 30:21.396
6 12:02:14 42.847 51.104 18.131 1:52.082 32:13.478
No. 12, £H &, Pos. 12
1 11:34:35 [42395_ ]s0.834 18377 [1:51606 ] 4:35.227
2 11:48:48 12:54.055  54.630 24458 14:13.143 18:48.370
3 11:58:37 8:36.663  50.891 20.506 9:48.060 28:36.430
4 12:00:31 43.069 52.549 19.184 1:54.802 30:31.232
5 12:02:26 43.135 [50796 20276 1:54.207 32:25.439
RO R
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China Touring Car Championship

| (¢ Chinaj

TOURING CAR CHAMPIONSHIP |55 )

2023 A [E] 14 37 PNV R 3R 55— 4 i 4R AR WL [ PR 22 A 4

22 - 24 June 2023

HRA-TCR HE R 55 WL E PR3 %1% (3.238 km)
TCREZH HHE% Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Lap time Total time
No. 101, Max HART, Pos. 13
1 11:34:22 [42696__]51.041 19.196 1:52.933 4:22.362
2 11:36:17 42.881 52.948 18.494 1:54.323 6:16.685
3 11:48:16 10:49.331  50.669 19.265 11:59.265 18:15.950
4 11:50:10 43.937 51.106 18.981 1:54.024 20:09.974
5 11:59:15 7:54.853  50.909 19.073 9:04.835 29:14.809
6 12:01:07 42.903 [50350__ Ji8.485 31:06.547
7 12:03:02 42.858 50.414 21.823 Pitin 33:01.642
No. 492, Bk 2, Pos. 14 _ _
1 11:35:58 [43378__ 50.716 [18237 [152131 ] 5:58.210
2 11:48:55 11:35.770  53.840 27.477 12:57.087 18:55.297
3 11:58:39 8:31.496  51.911 19.859 9:43.266 28:38.563
4 12:00:36 43,978 52.111 21.458 1:57.547 30:36.110
5 12:02:35 44,107 54.375 20.807 1:59.289 32:35.399
No. 88, X[ R4E, Pos. 15
1 11:33:55 51.869 [12340 [1:52.765 ] 3:55.341
2 11:35:50 42.643 51.390 20.696 1:54.729 5:50.070
3 11:48:25 11:19.714  53.638 21.431 Pit In 18:24.853
4 11:58:30 8:50.178  51.749 22.651 10:04.578 28:29.431
5 12:00:27 44.915 51.432 21.127 1:57.474 30:26.905
6 12:02:29 48.952 51.962 20.739 2:01.653 32:28.558
No. 51, R18M, Pos. 16
1 11:34:01 44.148 51.360 18.814 1:54.322 4:01.003
2 11:35:54 43445 [50-904 | EERED) [152833 ] 5:53.836
3 11:48:40 11:23.603  59.726 22.893 12:46.222 18:40.058
4 11:58:08 813682  53.329 20.413 9:27.424 28:07.482
5 12:00:03 43.326 51.622 20.084 1:55.032 30:02.514
6 12:01:57 [42979 ]52.413 19.425 1:54.817 31:57.331
No. 22, {i[B2 K, Pos. 17
1 11:35:13 47.768 54.716 [(8628  J2:01.112 5:12.482
2 11:48:59 12:27.556  55.454 23.751 13:46.761 18:59.243
3 11:58:33 8:22.857  50.845 19.508 9:33.210 28:32.453
4 12:00:28 44.013 50.645 20.306 1:54.964 30:27.417
5 12:02:21 [43796  T50.501 ]19.303 32:20.417
No. 6, R 3Lk, Pos. 18 .
1 11:34:11 44,467 52.548 [18237 1:55.252 4:10.763
2 11:36:05 43.296 52.330 18.352 (153978 6:04.741
3 11:48:20 10:58.684  56.382 20.018 12:15.084 18:19.825
4 11:50:20 44.104 53.012 22731 1:59.847 20:19.672
FHLM TR R
Start : 11:30, End : 12:10
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China Touring Car Championship

TOURING CAR CHAMPIONSHIP

2023 H EIT MV R TR 58 — 0wl B XA AR WL E PR 5

22 - 24 June 2023
HEAM-TCR HE R VIE HHTEFR&EE Y (3.238 km)
TCRE T HH%Y Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Lap time Total time
No. 6, R i, Pos. 18
5 11:58:15 6:39.003 54.503 21.892 7:55.398 28:15.070
6 12:00:11 44.486 51.853 ]19.351 1:56.690 30:10.760
7 12:02:06 [43.081 52.002 19.852 1:54.935 32:05.695
No. 111, Z=457), Pos. 19
1 11:35:14 [43.060 [52.521 [18.401 [1:53.982 ] 5:14.269
2 11:48:31 12:00.874 53612 22482 13:16.968 18:31.237
3 11:58:44 8:48.191 58.934 25.742 10:12.867 28:44.104
4 12:00:47 43611 56.871 22.509 2:02.991 30:47.095
5 12:02:54 48,634 55.189 22.797 2:06.620 32:53.715
No. 97, #1375, Pos. 20
1 11:35:17 |43.460 ]52.342 118.711 11:54.513 | 5:16.857
2 11:48:48 12:06.406 59,119 25.357 13:30.882 18:47.739
3 11:58:23 8:16.993 55.459 23.130 9:35.582 28:23.321
4 12:00:46 49.942 1:07.304 24,945 2:22.191 30:45.512
5 12:03:08 55.548 55.634 31.306 2:22.488 33:08.000
No. 96, H 42, Pos. 21
1 11:34:22 43.758 52.849 19.389 1:55.996 4:21.401
9 11:36:19 43.426 54.629 19.003 1:57.058 6:18.459
3 11:48:27 10:51.895  53.838 23.071 12:08.804 18:27.263
4 11:58:46 9:04.106  [50.771____]23.411 10:18.288 28:45.551
5 12:00:42 43.266 52574 20.864 1:56.704 30:42.255
6 12:02:37 [23309 51.567 20.306 32:37.237
No. 65, #kifE, Pos. 22
1 11:49:55 43.744 52.017 20.931 1:56.692 19:54.482
2 11:58:40 7:33.720 51,517 ]20.601 8:45.838 28:40.320
3 12:00:37 43,072 52,255 20.862 1:56.389 30:36.709
4 12:02:32 43766 51.967 19.855 1:55.588 32:32.297
No. 521, 27, Pos. 23 -
1 11:34:53 [43.687 [52.516 [19.408 [1:55.611 ] 4:52.560
2 11:48:35 12:23.426  54.035 24.960 13:42.421 18:34.981
3 11:58:32 8:35.698 57.774 22.962 9:56.434 28:31.415
4 12:00:35 46.624 55.559 20.939 2:03.122 30:34.537
5 12:02:31 44.347 52.564 19.917 1:56.828 32:31.365
No. 98, & #4, Pos. 24
1 11:35:00 43.925 52.653 20.413 [1:56.991 i | 5:00.103
2 11:48:14 11:57.700 |52.635 23.441 13:13.776 18:13.879
FELE e E
Start : 11:30, End : 12:10
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China Touring Car Champlonship

TCRIETE

TOURING CAR CHAMPIONSHIP [#5 1)

2023 J1 FE VR S M BR MV BE TR 55— 4y w28 MM WivT E bR £ 5

22 - 24 June 2023

R A-TCR 1 [E R TI T WL E P2 (3.238 km)
ra SRR PR T O -~
TCR % =% HH%> Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Lap time Total time
No. 98, #4144, Pos. 24
3 11:50:16 45.378 55.744 21.396 2:02.518 20:16.397
4 11:59:22 7:41.812 1:00.415 23.274 Pit In 29:21.898
5 12:03:19 1:06.415 2:29.588 21.506 3:57.500 33:19.407
No. 666, & # i, Pos. 25 _
1 11:34:19 [45.604 [53.373 [18.416 [1:57.393 ] 4:18.555
. 11:36:20 46.108 55.269 20.133 2:01.510 6:20.065
3 11:48:29 10:48.711  57.483 23,108 12:09.302 18:29.367
4 11:58:12 8:26.532 55.786 20.238 9:42 556 28:11.923
5 12:00:16 48,541 55.237 20.374 2:04.152 30:16.075
No. 11, ¥I|-FJZ, Pos. 26
1 11:59:19 9:19.198 56.718 20.796 ]10:36.712 29:18.617
2 12:01:29 [43745 [51.230 35.013 2:09.988 31:28.605
3 12:03:26 44.037 52.402 21.218 33:26.262
No. 127, BRi##E, Pos. 27
1 11:34:47 [46.052 153.227 [19.485 [1:58.764 ] 4:46.620
2 11:49:48 12:07.825  54.699 1.58.363 Pitin 19:47.507
No. 126, BR&E 5, Pos. 28
1 11:34:33 44.229 54.412 [20.150 [1:58.791 | 4:33.082
2 11:48:54 12:55.173  58.436 26.935 14:20.544 18:53.626
3 11:58:18 8:09.489 53.416 20.949 9:23.854 28:17.480
4 12:00:21 45.434 54.854 23.596 2:03.884 30:21.364
5 12:02:26 46.568 54.757 23.056 2:04.381 32:25.745
No. 33, #i% g, Pos. 29
1 11:34:25 43.804 56.880 [19.863 [2:00.547 ] 4:24.815
2 11:48:15 12:34.142  53.202 23.052 13:50.396 18:15.211
3 11:50:22 46.990 56.109 23.122 2:06.221 20:21.432
4 11:58:36 6:55.973 55.255 23.325 8:14.553 28:35.985
5 12:00:39 49.395 52.718 ]21.180 2:03.293 30:39.278
6 12:02:42 43.449 55.874 23.094 2:02.417 32:41.695
No. 37, i fu 7%, Pos. 30
1 11:48:43 12:23.927  53.556 27.043 13:44.526 18:43.087
2 11:58:50 8:54.527 51.660 20.176 10:06.363 28:49.450
3 12:00:50 45,099 52.189 23.651 2:00.939 30:50.389
4 12:02:55 48.847 53.266 22.730 2:04.843 32:55.232
FEHLN =
Start : 11:30, End : 12:10
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TOURING CAR CHAMPIONSHIP |5 7]

China Touring Car Championship

2023 WIS AV IR SR 28 — 43 i B MR WL E IR R

22 - 24 June 2023

HZA-TCR F[H R 7% HTLE PR3 F 1% (3.238 km)
TCRE 7 BH4% Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Lap time Total time
No. 72, J¥5 3, Pos. 31
1 11:35:30 [60:309 [52.026 ]19.043 5:29.468
2 11:49:05 12:22527  52.440 20.631 13:35.598 19:05.066
3 11:50:53 9:33.051  52.790 22.378 Pit In 29:53.285

No. 25, T, Pos. 32

1 11:34:34 [25.095 1:07.039 19.354 ]2:11.488 ] 4:33.785
- = 13:23.392  |53.407 - - "

EHLW S
Start : 11:30, End ; 12:10
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